PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5962999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BACKBEAT MEDICAL, INC.	12/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BACKBEAT MEDICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	140 UNION SQUARE DRIVE	
City:	NEW HOPE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18938	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10071250
Patent Number:	10232183
Patent Number:	10252060
Patent Number:	10252061
Patent Number:	10342982
Patent Number:	10441794
Patent Number:	10485658
Patent Number:	7869874
Patent Number:	8165674
Patent Number:	8340763
Patent Number:	8515536
Patent Number:	8521280
Patent Number:	9008769
Patent Number:	9320903
Patent Number:	9333352
Patent Number:	9370661
Patent Number:	9370662
Patent Number:	9427586
Patent Number:	9526900
Patent Number:	9656086

PATENT REEL: 051930 FRAME: 0075

505916282

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9687636
Patent Number:	9731136
Patent Number:	9878162
Patent Number:	9937351
Application Number:	11057279
Application Number:	15226056
Application Number:	15911249
Application Number:	16276958
Application Number:	16281218
Application Number:	16359218
Application Number:	16431776
Application Number:	16453311
Patent Number:	10369333
Patent Number:	8428729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495886171

Email: pto@crockett-crockett.com
Correspondent Name: CROCKETT & CROCKETT, PC

Address Line 1: 6B LIBERTY, SUITE 145

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AA/BACKBEAT CONVERSION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE CAMPERO
SIGNATURE:	/MICHELLE CAMPERO/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=BACKBEAT MEDICAL INC - DE - FILED CERT. OF CONVERSION(146085947_1)[1][5]#page1.tif source=BACKBEAT MEDICAL INC - DE - FILED CERT. OF CONVERSION(146085947_1)[1][5]#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051930 FRAME: 0076 Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BACKBEAT MEDICAL, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"BACKBEAT MEDICAL, INC." TO "BACKBEAT MEDICAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 9:14

O`CLOCK P.M.

4779980 8100V SR# 20198870148

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda\) \(\lam

Authentication: 204309583

Date: 12-27-19

PATENT REEL: 051930 FRAME: 0077 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:14 PM 12/26/2019 FILED 09:14 PM 12/26/2019 SR 20198870148 - File Number 4779980

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

l.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is January 22, 2010
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is BackBeat Medical, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is BackBeat Medical, LLC
<u> </u>	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December , A.D. 2019 By: Authorized Person
	Name: David Hochman Print or Type
	\$ 1 2810 521 8 747 W

PATENT REEL: 051930 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 02/13/2020